
 
Installation Instructions 

Part No. 2570BK+2568B 
Vehicle: Toyota 4Runner 2025+ 

Product: Super Wide A Bar 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING OUR PRODUCT 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Names Pictures Names  

(A) Bumper Guard 

 

(B) Bracket (2 Pieces) 

 

(C) Support Bracket (2 
Pieces) 

 

(D) M12x1.75 
Hex-Bolt 35mm (4 
Pieces) 

 

(E) M12x1.75 Hex-Nut 
(2 Pieces) 

 

(F) M12 Washer (6 
Pieces) 

 

(G) M12 Lock Washer 
(4 Pieces) 

 

  



 
Step1: Take the trailer hook out of the car. 

 
 
After taking it down it will be like this (Driver Side). 

 



 
Step2: Mount the Bracket (B) onto the car, and put the trailer hook and Bracket (B) together, 
use original car bolts to fix it. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step3: Take the bolt’s cover out of the car. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step4: Take the right side car bolt out inside of the car bumper. 

 
 

 



 
Step5: Mount Support Bracket (C) onto the car, use the original car bolt to fix it. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step6: Use Screws (D/E/F/G) to fix Bracket (B) and Support Bracket (C). 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step7: Put the bolt cover back on the car. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step8: Bumper Guard (A) installation with screws (D/F/G). 
(Before installing Bumper Guard (A), use the same method to mount brackets for Passenger 
Side of the car.) 

 
 
Final showing. 
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